PERKASIE BOROUGH COUNCIL

Agenda for Council Meeting of January 16, 2018

- 1. Meeting Convenes-Council Meeting Room 7:00 PM
- 2. Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance-Mayor Hollenbach
- 3. Attendance
- 4. Public Forum
- 5. Eagle Scout Presentation
- 6. President's Remarks
 - A. Resolution #2018-03 Establishment of Council Committee for Public Safety
 - B. Resolution #2018-04 Establishment of Council Committee for Historic Preservation
 - C. Announce Appointment of Borough Council Committees
- 7. Approval of Minutes of Meeting,
 - A. Council, December 18, 2017
- 8. Correspondence and Reports
 - A. Mayor's Report
 - B. Taxes Collected
 - C. Budget Status
 - D. Engineer's Report
 - E. Planning Commission Report
 - F. Zoning Hearing Board Report
 - G. Police Report
- 9. Unfinished Business
- 10. New Business
 - A. Public Works Committee Items
 - B. Public Utility Committee Items
 - 1. Announce Fall Power Purchase Results
 - C. Planning and Zoning Committee Items
 - D. Park and Recreation Committee Items
 - 1. Consider Donation to Best Foot Forward Event
 - 2. Consider Accepting DCED Grant Contract
 - 3. Consider Event Permit Application-Pennridge Little League Parade
 - E. Personnel and Policy Committee Items
 - F. Finance Committee Items
 - 1. Payment of the Bills
 - G. Economic Development Committee Items
 - H. Public Safety Committee Items
- 11. Other New Business
- 12. Public Forum
- 13. Press Forum
- 14. Executive Session
- 15. Adjournment

Next Meetings: Park and Recreation: Wednesday, February 1, 2018 – 7:00 PM

Council Committee: Monday, February 5, 2018 -7:00 PM

Perkasie Borough Council agendas are available via our e-mail in advance of the meetings. Send any message to: admin@perkasieborough.org. The agendas are also available on our website at www.perkasieborough.org.